

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 545 OF 2009

RANJANA UMESHBHAI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESHBHAI AATMA PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master