

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 545 OF 2009

RANJANA UMESHBHAI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESHBHAI AATMA PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the nature of the dispute between the parties we consider it a fit case for attempting a negotiating settlement. we, therefore, refer the matter for mediation by the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre. The parties to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 07.09.2009 at 2.00 p.m without further notice.

List the matter after two months for the report of Mediation Centre.

(Jyoti Gupta) (M.S. Negi)

Sr.P.A. Court Master