

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 545 OF 2009

RANJANA UMESHBHAI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESHBHAI AATMA PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the matter is coming up before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 23.10.2009. In view of it the matter is adjourned by six weeks. It is clear that the pendency of this petition or reference to the Mediation Centre will not come in the way of the order being passed in the maintenance petition.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master